
Psychotherapy Service Selection Matrix 

 

 

E/M Alone 
E/M Plus 

Psychotherapy 

30 min. 90832 

45 min. 90834 

60 min. 90837 

CT not present 90846 

CT present 90847 

Psychotherapy Family Therapy Group Psychotherapy 

for Crisis 

30-74 min. 

90839 +30 min 

90840 

90853 

appropriate 

code 

99201 

99202 

99203 

99204 

99205 

99211 

99212 

99213 

99214 

99215 

E/M Psychotherapy 

Interactive Complexity Present 

90853 and 

90785 

30 min. 90832 and 90785 

45 min. 90834 and 90785 

60 min. 90837 and 90785 

30 min. E/M, 90833 and 90785 

45 min. E/M, 90836 and 90785 

60 min. E/M, 90838 and 90785 

30 min. E/M and 90833 45 

min. E/M and 90836 60 

min. E/M and 90838 

Step 1: 

Select E/M 

code 

Step 2: Select 

Psychotherapy 

time 


